
ST. GREGORIOS ORTHODOX CHURCH, ELMHURST
HOLY WEEK 2018 SCHEDULE

Speakers: Rev. Fr. Mathew (Vinu) Varghese & Rev. Dn. George (Arun) Modayil

Thursday, March 22
40th Day of Lent Observed
❖ 6:30 PM Evening Prayer & Holy Qurbana

Friday, March 23
Lazarus Saturday Observed
❖ 6:30 PM Evening Prayer & Holy Qurbana

Saturday, March 24
❖ 10:00 AM - 1:00 PM  Malayalam Retreat with 

Rev. Fr. Mathew Varghese (Vinu Achen)
❖ 3:00 PM - 5:00 PM  English Retreat with 

Rev. Dn. George Modayil (Arun Semassen) 
❖ 5:00 PM Evening Prayer

Sunday, March 25
Palm Sunday & Feast of Annunciation to St. Mary
❖ 8:30 AM  Morning Prayer & Holy Qurbana
❖ 7:00 PM Evening Prayer

Monday & Tuesday, March 26-27  
❖ 8:30 AM  Morning Prayer
❖ 12:00 PM  Noon Prayer 
❖ 7:00 PM  Evening Prayer & Devotional

Wednesday, March 28
Pesaha (Passover) Observed
❖ 8:30 AM  Morning Prayer

❖ 12:00 PM  Noon Prayer 
❖ 6:00 PM  Evening Prayer & Holy Qurbana

Thursday, March 29
❖ 8:30 AM  Morning Prayer
❖ 12:00 PM  Noon Prayer
❖ 7:00 PM  Evening Prayer & Devotional

Friday, March 30
Good Friday
❖ 7:00 AM  Liliyo Prayer
❖ 8:00 AM  Morning Prayer
❖ 7:00 PM  Evening Prayer & Vigil

Saturday, March 31
Holy Saturday 
❖ 8:00 AM  Morning Prayer
❖ 10:00 AM  3rd, 6th, & 9th Hour Prayers and 

Holy Qurbana
❖ 5:00 PM  Evening Prayer

Sunday, April 1 
Qyomtho (Resurrection)
❖ 7:00 AM Liliyo Prayer
❖ 8:00 AM  Resurrection Service
❖ 8:30 AM  Morning Prayer & Holy Qurbana

Please Note: (1) All those who wish to prepare Pesaha Appam are requested to bring them to be shared with 
congregation on Wednesday evening.  (2) Please provide the names of the departed to be remembered in the Holy 
Saturday Liturgy by March 30.  (3) No confessions will be heard during Holy Week.


